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MEETING OF THE 
EXPERT TEAM ON WORLD DATA CENTRES (ET-WDC)
(NASA Langley, Hampton VA, 1-3 October 2019)



PROVISIONAL LIST of PARTICIPANTS


	Name
	Affiliation
	e-Mail
	Role(s)
	Attendance[footnoteRef:1] [1:  Please indicate hours (UTC-4) in columns Day 1 thru Day 3] 

	Day 1
	Day 2
	Day 3

	[bookmark: _GoBack]Greg Carmichael
	University of IOWA
	gregory-carmichael@uiowa.edu
	Chair OPAG EPAC SSC
Invited expert
	Remote
	
	X
	

	Gao Chen
	NASA
	gao.chen@nasa.gov
	Aircraft missions
Invited expert
	Physical
	X
	X
	X

	Frank Dentener
	European Commission
JRC-ISPRA
	frank.dentener@ec.europa.eu
	Co-chair SAG APPs
Invited expert
	Remote
	
	X
	

	Valerie Dixon 
	NASA ESDIS
	valerie.dixon@nasa.gov
	NASA Metadata Expert
	Remote
	
	X
	X

	Richard S. Eckman
	NASA
	richard.s.eckman@nasa.gov
	Invited expert
	Physical
	X
	
	

	Markus Fiebig
	
	
	
	Remote
	X
	X
	X

	Enrico Fucile
	WMO
	efucile@wmo.int
	Chief Data Representation, Metadata and Monitoring Division
	Physical
	X
	X
	X

	Øystein Godøy
	Met.no
	o.godoy@met.no
	ET-WDC member
	Remote
	
	(X)
	(X)

	Brian Kerschner
	University of Illinois State Water Survey
	bmkersch@illinois.edu 
	
	Remote
	
	
	

	Nate James
	NASA ESDIS
	nate.james@nasa.gov
	NASA Metadata Expert
	Remote
	
	X
	X

	Atsuya Kinoshita
	JMA
	
	WDCGG manager
	Physical
	X
	X
	X

	Jörg Klausen
	MeteoSwiss
	joerg.klausen@meteoswiss.ch
	Chair ET-WDC
Co-chair TT-WMD
GAWSIS manager
	Physical
	X
	X
	X

	Debra Kollonige
	SHADOZ
SSAI/GSFC
	debra.e.kollonige@nasa.gov
	Invited expert
	Physical
	X
	X
	X

	Tom Kralidis
	EC
	
	WOUDC manager
	Physical
	X
	X
	X

	Chris Lehmann
	University of Illinois State Water Survey
	clehmann@illinois.edu
	Invited expert representing WDCPC
	Remote
	X
	X
	X

	Martine De Mazière 
	NDACC, Royal Belgian Institute for Space Aeronomy
	Martine.DeMaziere@aeronomie.be 
	Co-chair NDACC
	Remote
	
	
	

	Julian Meyer-Arnek
	WDC-RSAT
	julian.meyer-arnek@dlr.de 
	WDC-RSAT manager
	?
	
	
	

	Stoyka Netcheva
	WMO
	snetcheva@wmo.int
	WMO Secretariat
	Physical
	X
	X
	X

	Vincent-Henri Peuch
	ECMWF
Copernicus Atmosphere Monitoring Service 
 
	 Vincent-Henri.Peuch@ecmwf.int 
	Co-chair SAG APPs
ET-WDC member
	(Remote)
	
	(X)
	

	Kaichii Sato
	ACAP
	ksato@acap.asia
	EANET data manager
Invited expert
	(Remote)
	?
	?
	?

	Martin Schultz
	Jülich Supercomputing Centre
	
	ET-WDC member
	Remote
	
	(X)
	X

	Ryan Stauffer
	NASA GSFC
SHADOZ
	ryan.m.stauffer@nasa.gov
	In Situ Measurements and ozonesonde, Invited expert
	Physical
	X
	?
	?

	Kjetil Tørseth
	NILU
	kt@nilu.no
	WDCRG manager
also representing WDCA
	Physical
	X
	X
	X

	Anatoly Tsvetkov
	MGO St. Petersburg
	anatoly.tsvetkov@mail.ru
	WRDC manager
	Remote
	?
	?
	?

	Alex Vermeulen
	ICOS
	alex.vermeulen@icos-ri.eu
	Invited expert
	Remote
	
	X
	X

	Makhan Virdi
	NASA Langley Research
	Makhan.Virdi@nasa.gov
	Invited expert
	Physical
	X
	X
	X

	Makhan Virdi
	NASA/ASDC
	makhan.virdi@nasa.gov
	
	Physical
	
	
	

	Judd Welton
	NASA
	ellsworth.j.welton@nasa.gov
	MPLNet manager
ET-WDC member
	Physical
	X
	X
	X






